

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 216 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANJINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 217 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Original records received in Crl.A. No.217/2008. It  
is submitted by both sides that parties are same in  
Crl.A.No.216/2008 and original records are also same. They  
further submits that no pre-hearing steps are required.  
In the light of the above, list the matter before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar